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All questions should be answered, If a positive answer cannot. be given, estimates
should be made and indicated as such, If a reasonable estimate cannot be made, a

negative answer should be stated.
UNENOWN X-_204
PART I CEMETFRY Bt Jemes

Physical Deseription PLOT__D ROW1Z _ GRAVE_ 3Q0

‘1, Estimated height____ UnabBe to determime =~ =~ = -

2, Estimated weight_. © GO detemmine, . -

3. Color of eyes 1e To_dstemine., . . No QY8S8,.

he Color of hﬁlr Mr. S o

§. Race ' Wil R

B. Quantity and characteﬁ;stics of hair on haad (length baldness, cirly, etc. )
: head,

7. Amount'and color of hair on Yody (arus, chest, pelvic region, legs)
~ Nons. Present. . . ;

L I P,
-----

. 8, De,scri‘ptlon of mis teche. ATA beard. _ Hone Present.

9.. length of sidsburns , w

10, Was the deceased cir;mmsized? Vhdble. to détemine.

11. Are any Jattoos or scars oh the body? (Give description)
neble to detemi , . , :

hrm——

12, Ts there anything unusval, about ’c.he ﬁnggrmn structure? mws.

4#B.. Is there anything unusual in the conatructﬁ,on of the toes or feet"
14. Vas tooth chart takenz HQ',_E — Were fingerprints taken? »-‘fﬂ_o.-
15. Proximate cause of ‘death?____ ~ mgy_g.ﬂ N ) =

Ry e

l7o”*‘\.1?*.3._{-‘-nylgﬂrts of the body missing or severed" : Lt e g
@s, head, Teet, and arwa, : o e
A8, Is_there any _eviﬁgnce offirst-aid or o:bhei-"medical t-reatment‘;?---—«-- e s

"19:. ) If ‘the reruains are badly mangled, a careful search s}mulﬂ-be mde i‘oz’ 1denti-

fleation tags or personal effects. = T
20, If no clothing is found, measursments should be made of the head neck, chest,
waist, foot leg (inBeam) and arm length in order that-clothing sizes may be .

determned =
No Clothing‘ Impoasible to E&Q.Wam_ombs,

“@&te.

i‘ L

.................................



PART II

Hb

21, list.every item.of clothing .found showing.color of each. == No C'Ioth‘ing. |
22. list.sizes. of.such.item of clothing .(if alzés are. not shown, clothing measure-
ments -should be. made. or body measurements recorded as outlined in 20, above. -~ None
23, .Report-all clothing.markings. Markings that are indistinet should be recorded
as such, . . No. Markings, e
24. Report all mmsual or distinctive characteristics of clothing such as 1nsignLa
telar,a, repalra, wear, shortened leggings, unusuel buttons, slits '1‘1‘1_ shoes, etc,_

"
i T—
- v - < e, . . P
- ) e . TR
—
*
. .
l - ) i i
s s i
s am -~ -~ - e il
o H
- Pk N - P ey w
S i T
- e T
" r
[N e =t .4

{To bc fil]:ed out only in"those"cases where a skeleton or part-of a ‘sKeléton is found)
I ‘1‘, cimm by T kg pme | . A E mnR 'J '\
25. Eé'ﬁﬁh OT fOOf . No- Eget. . . . . e e e W e e
26’. ﬂidt'h oof fﬂot R . o ‘I-u-.iet. " '.., ) - : —— e —————————
27. length of af-‘ﬂ}‘(inseam)".""““"" G e aaa MO LRSS
DB, Ari Measuvefisnt for sledty length_ B0, ve.:NO Axmes- oo - o

29. -Cireumference of skull) _No %J;J..]_.__Rma.ﬁﬂt- i e s D “
30‘ -Iéhgth»-br fingers i} e Ho —m’. e . - P, Nk s we 7
1. Width of "heFd &t Rimickle ~ ; Ang et e S e e

32': Ilength of skelato

3g. Size of boiie strutture 'large, medium ‘BT small - e%m. I iz
3. BEvidence cf bcne a’cafﬁ indicating healed frcc‘bures N6, . NS

P
“alls o i A

35, Unuaual charact.eris't.ics in bone atructure o ~-MOBOy - o

L et = I O T T TP

36, Are any parts miaaing or detached? _ Yes,

tnvestigation conducted by: / W
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2 July 1

I, the undersigned, in the execution of rny fduties =~g
Groves Reglstretion Officer, remember vicking up a2 body in
the St, ilelo zrea of the gome discription 23 shown on the
attrched fTorm GR No., 1, as X~204. -The remsing were found
undernesth » burned boxear in a railrosd vard zlong the woter~
front. The bodies nf four or five German soldiers who were
shot nd burned were removed from the same area which mede
me reasonadly sure that the remains belonged to a Germzn

gnldier,

HAR L. ELMS,
Bt Lt.,, 320th Infantry,
013076781 :
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28 May 1946

To; Office of the Quartermaster General, washington 25,

WD, AGO, Records Administration Cembar, St. Louls 20, Miss

informetion relatlive to dental treatment; however, in the

event that Form 79 1s recelved, a supplemental repor
be furnished your office. '

BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR @

t will

jutant General

b.
The records of John P. Perillo, 36 763 779, contain no
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES
i rErLy ewa To _ SFQIG_ 293 OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL. ‘: ¢
Unknown X-204 WASHINGTON 25, D. C. i

(st James( France

SURBJECT: Identification of Unknown Deceased

0 ¢+ Commanding Officer, Camp Breckinridge,Ky.
ATTENTIONs Post Surgecn.

1. An imvestigation is being conducted by this office o
determine, if possible, the identity of an Unknown American Soldier.

2. From information received, it has been tentatively
dets rmined that the unknown is S/Sgt. John P. Perillo, 36763_'_{7_;?.; Inf,
who was stationed at Camp Breckinridge,Ky. i e

8, It is requested that this office be advised if available
records show whether or not dental work was performed for this
soldier while on duty at your station, and if s0, & copy of Form
79, Medical Department be furnished with e view to definitely
establishing the identity of the Unknown. Including Dental Survey.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERALj$

Onall Z

FoR. “ARTHUR 3. R
2nd Lt., QUOC
Asaistant

293 (8 May 46) 1st Ind
Camp Breckinridge, Kentucky, 9 May 1946

T0: The Chief, Clinioal Records Bransh, 4300 Good fellow Boulevard,
5%, Louis 20, Missouri

For reply from records available &t your instellation.

FOR THE COMMAMNDING OFFICER:,

S liene

Captain, CE .
Adjutant o ',\\Qe

P T
Nﬁ/;\'h\g%{

as-83436-8M







AGRS~-DF - L 1st Ind. -

WD, AGO, Rpcords Admlnxstratlon Cen*er, Su.'Louis 20, Mlssouri
10’ a?v 1ﬂu6 . :

To: Offlice of the Quartﬁrmaster Ceneral Washington 2%, D.

M -

The records of John P. Perlllo, 36 763 779, contain no .
information relative to dental treatment; however, in the event kS
that Form 79 or Form 5-11€ is recelved a photostatic copy :
will be furnished vour office.

BY ORDER CF THls SEHCRETARY OF WAR:

LA
.tant General
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES
N RErLY Reexn oS PRYG 293 Ol-l_-'tc:E OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
Unknown X-204 WASHINGTON 23, D. C.
(St Jamea) France
27 Mey 1946
SUBJECT: Identification of Unknown Deceased
TO  + The Adjutant General®pleffice
World War II Records Administretion Center
4300 Goodfellow Blvd,
St. Louis 20, Missouri = .-

1.  An investigation is bsing conducted by this office to dem
termine, if possible, the identity of an Unknown Decessed American
Soldier, :

2. In view of the fact that the records of Camp Van Dorn, Miss.,
have been transferred to your office, it is requested that they be
searched for dental informetion (WDAGO Form 8-116 or ¥DMD Form 79)
relative to S/Sgt. John P, Perillo, 36763779, Infantry., Should such
records be available, it 1s requested that a copy thereof be forwarded
to this office at the earliest practicable date.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:
A Rk !"usg ( W
<2nd Lt,, QMC
Asgistant
\ |
AU
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES
.IN REFLY REFER TO SPQL G 293 OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
Unknown X-204 ' *  WASHINGTON 28, D. C.

- (St. James

SUBJECT: TIdentification of Uhknown'Deceaaed

TO t The Adjutant Generalls Office
World War II Records Administration Center
4300 Goodfellow Blwd, : :
St, Louls 20, Missouri

1. An investigation is being conducted by this office to dee
termine, if possible, the identity of an Unknown Deceased American
Soldier, '

2+ In view of the fact that the records of Camp Grant, I11,,
have been trensferred to your office, it is requested that they be
searched for dentsl information (WDAGO Form 8-116 or WDMD Form 79)
relative to 5/Sgt. Jehn P. Perille, 36763779, Infantry, Should such
records be avallable, it is requested that a copy thereof be for-
warded to this office at the earliest practiesble date,

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

szﬁé%ﬁ%ﬁ?@i EE&ENGARD :
2nd 1t.,

Asgistant
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SPQYC 293
Unknowm X-204
(St James) France

27 May 1946

SUBJECT Identification of Unknown Decessed

TO 3 The adjutant Generalt's Office
World ¥ar II Records hdwinigtration Center
4300 Goodlellow Blwd,
St. Louis 20, Missouri

‘1, in investigation is being conducted by this office to de-
termine, if possible, the identity of an Urknowm Deceased Amsrican
Soldier *

2. In view of the fact that the records of Camp Van Dorn, Miss,,
heve been transferred to your office, it is requested that they be
pearched for dental jnformation (ZDACO Form 8-116 or XD Form 79)
relative to S/Sgt. John P, Perille, 36763779, Infantry. Should such
records bs avallable, it is requested that a copy thereof be forwarded
to this office at the sarliest practicable date,

FOR THE QGARTEKMASTER GENERAL;:

ARTHUR 8, ROSZNCARD

2nd It., QMC
kGH Assistant
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}-&ﬂce of the Poast Surgeon, 1613th SCU, Camp Grant, T11.,13 May 46,

To: Office of the Quartermaster General, Washington 25, D, C. \
1. Camp Grant is in the process of inactivation and all
pertinent records have been shipped to Records Administration Center,

AGO, 4300 Goodfellow Blwd., St. Iouis 20, Missouri, Suggest you
contact them,

For the Surgeon:

%m:s P. Fm
2nd Lt., MAC |

Adjutant
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES WAR
IN RESLY REFER To_ SPQYy 293 OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL sricn
Unknown X-204 WASHINGTON 28, D. C.

(st James)France
8 May 1946

SUBJECTs JIdentification of Unknown Decesased

0 + Commanding Officer, Camp Grant, Ill,

ATTENTION: Post Surgeon.

l. An imvestigation is being conduoted by this office o
determine, if possible, the identity of an Unknown Americen Soldier.

2. From informetion received, it has been tentatively

detormined that the unkmown is §/Sgt John P. Perillo, 36763779, Inf,
vwho waas stationed at Camp Grant, Ill,

3. It is requested that this office be advised if available
records show whether or not demtal work was performed for this
soldler while on duty at your station, and if s, & copy of Form
79, Medical Department be furnished with a view to definitely
establishing the identity of the Unknmown, Including Dental Survey,

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

Fon A’é HUR S. GARD
2nd Ltu’ QM
Assistant
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES

N REPLY rovEn vo__SPQYG 293 OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL.
Unknown X=-204 WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

(st James) France

8 May 1946

| 4 9% %/é X ~=70/1 fa/ Aries

i A

SUBJECT: Identificetion of Unknown Deceased

™ s Commanding Officer, Camp Van Dorn, Miss,

ATTENTIONs Post Surgeon.

l. An investigation is being conducted by this office tw
determine, if possible, the identity of an Unknown Americean Soldier,

2. From information recelived, it has been tentatively
determined that the unknown is 8/Sgt John P. Perillo, 36763779, Inf.
who was stationed at Camp Van Dorn,Miss.

3, It is requested that this office be advised if available
records show whether or not dental werk was performed fer this
soldier while on duty at your station, and if' so, a copy of Form
79, Medical Department be furnished with a view to definitely
establ ishing the identity of the Unknown. Including Dental Survey.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERALg$

Jw
Fozﬂ%‘uﬁ. ROZENGARD

2nd Lt., QMC

Asaistant

26-838348-6M
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